allocated for the procurement of Services is indicated in 
paragraph 2.3 of the SP of the Contract and may not be 
exceeded throughout the term of the Contract, unless 
provided for in the Procurement Conditions otherwise. 

2.3. Bendra Sutarties kaina yra 24.200,00 EUR 
(dvidešimt keturi tūkstančiai du šimtai eurų 00 ct), 
įskaitant PVM. Bendrą Sutarties kainą sudaro:   

Total Contract Price is EUR 24.200,00 twenty-four 
thousand two hundred euros 00 ct), including VAT. The 
Total Contract Price includes:  

2.3.1. Paslaugų kaina 20.000,00 EUR dvidešimt 
tūkstančių eurų 00 ct), neįskaitant PVM; 

2.3.1. The price of Services EUR 20.000,00 (twenty 
thousand euros 00), excluding VAT; 

2.3.2. Pridėtinės vertės mokestis (PVM) 21 % - 
4.200,00 EUR (keturi tūkstančiai du šimtai eurų 00 ct). 
PVM į Lietuvos Respublikos biudžetą sumoka 
Klientas. 

2.3.2. Value-added tax (VAT) 21 % – EUR 4.200,00 
(four thousand two hundred euros 00 ct). VAT to the 
budget of the Republic of Lithuania shall be paid by the 
Buyer. 

2.4. Paslaugos perkamos, nustatant maksimalią jų 
įsigijimui skirtų lėšų sumą, nurodytą Sutarties SD 2.3 
punkte. Preliminarus Paslaugų kiekis nurodytas 
Sutarties SD Priede Nr.

[...]

gross violations of occupational safety or fire safety 
regulations outlined in clause 3.2, as well as due to 
the violations of work execution technology or the 
risk of an accident, the Service Provider must, upon 
the Buyer’s request, pay a fine of EUR 1,500 (one 
thousand five hundred euros 00 ct) for the first 
suspension of the provision of Services. The fine 
shall increase by EUR 500 (five hundred euros 00 
ct) for each subsequent suspension under this 
Contract, with the total fine reaching a maximum of 
EUR 3,000 (three thousand euros 00 ct) for each